
Nominations for 2020 EDGC/EMDGC Individual Spots - Deadline November 18, 2019
Total: 495

Country Team Captain Nominations Number of Nominated Players
Austria Stanislaus Amann 23
Belgium Kevin Agten 4
Croatia Aleksandar Aki Vucković 11
Czech Republic Jakub Sykora 25
Denmark Lars Lau Jansen 19
Estonia Raimo Kimmel 15
Finland Tapani Aulu 62
France Gérard Morin 9
Germany Frank Hellstern 43
Hungary Dani Hatvani 7
Iceland Bjarni Thor Gislason 19
Ireland Niall McGinty 0
Italy Charlie Pickthall 0
Latvia Aigars Ancāns 7
Lithuania Darius Gricius 16
Netherlands Peter Buijsrogge 17
Norway Erik Hammer Staalesen 22
Poland Michał Paszkowski 20
Portugal Bruno Gravato 0
Russia Aleksandr Makarov 0
Serbia Ivan Jakovljevic 5
Slovakia Karol Hrubjak 17
Slovenia Bostjan Babic 14
Spain Carlos Rio 3
Sweden Martin Rasch 77
Switzerland Mark Chardonnens 31
Ukraine Bohdan Aleksieiev 0
United Kingdom Tom Lowes 29
Group II & III 
Countries Emile Barbe 0



MJ18  (Nov 2019 PDGA Ratings Update)
Current Champion Bohdan Bílek Czech Republic 80134 (spot in MPO)
Division Size 34
Number of National Spots 30
Number of Individual Spots 4
Max Ind Spots Country 3

Ranking Name PDGA Rating Country Nominated
Oskari Vikström 74130 1015 Finland x FIN1 1
Lauri Lehtinen 82297 1015 Finland x FIN2 2
Timo Hartmann 84690 1011 Germany x GER1 3
Samuel Stenman 74978 1006 Finland x FIN3 4
Daniel Davidsson 76456 1005 Finland x
Blær Örn Ásgeirsson 80554 1002 Iceland x ISL1 5
Kristian Kuoksa 107078 1001 Finland x
Severi Saviniemi 80974 991 Finland --
Jooa Saari 79887 986 Finland --
Topias Jokinen 81340 984 Finland --
Elias Gripler 79004 983 Sweden x SWE1 6

Léo Bonnamy 104569 980 France x FRA1 7
Matias Puikkonen 73058 978 Finland --
Elias Luukkonen 106059 978 Finland --
Rulle Eriksson 95621 976 Sweden x SWE2 8
Samu Åström 73743 973 Finland --
Veeti Järvinen 81539 972 Finland ---
Jonas Neulinger 76356 972 Austria x AUT1 9
Marko Cacala 90203 971 Slovakia x SVK1 10
Lenni Kemppainen 96736 970 Finland --
Dennis Augustsson 98130 969 Sweden x SWE3 11
Lauri Hämäläinen 72939 969 Finland --
Mathias Villota 103114 968 Estonia x EST1 12
Albin Widman 103830 968 Sweden x
Jakub Dostál 78064 967 Czech Republic x CZE1 13
Sebastian Pauli 75608 966 Denmark --
Samu Kesonen 86520 965 Finland --
Joe O’Brien 64002 963 United Kingdom x GBR1 14
Joris Richter 111962 963 Germany --
Oskar Dahlin 111672 962 Sweden x
Elliot Jonsson 115601 962 Sweden x
Aaro Koskela 75763 961 Finland --
Veeti Väätänen 95319 961 Finland --
Jesper Persson 74796 961 Sweden x
Justus Friedrich 111413 960 Germany --



Daniel Camitz 60957 957 Sweden x
Noah Smithson 111132 957 United Kingdom x GBR2 15



FJ18 (November 2019 PDGA Rating Update)
Current Champion Maria Asikainen Finland 86809 (spot in FPO)

Division Size 10
Number of National Spots (hosting country)
Number of Individual Spots 10
Max Ind Spots Country 3

Ranking Name PDGA Rating Country Nominated
Alise Olte 125406 899 Latvia x LAT1 1
Matilda Ringbom 77385 891 Sweden x SWE1 2
Weronika Zieminska 89377 862 Poland x POL1 3
Anni Mäkelä 83540 849 Finland x FIN1 4
Anna Riekstina 56976 840 Latvia x LAT2 5
Olivia Kindstedt 115503 836 Finland x FIN2 6
Natália Nádaská 107508 824 Slovakia x SVK1 7
Karita Vinni 119557 819 Estonia x EST1 8
Sonja Laine 96090 817 Finland x FIN3 9
Ana Goricki 99333 816 Croatia x HRV1 10
Silva Saarinen 107335 788 Finland x
Sinna Talvensola 76918 777 Finland --
Ieva Navickaitė 97517 774 Lithuania x LTV1 11
Piitu Oksanen 109199 768 Finland --
Hanna Könssi 119015 730 Finland --
Eliška Juríková 113747 715 Slovakia x SVK2 12
Sanni Oikarinen 116003 712 Finland --
Erin Pettitt 123132 711 United Kingdom --
Sára Bubánová 113748 706 Slovakia x SVK3 13
Irena Kot 101594 705 Poland -- age req.
Lucia Čapkovičová 121629 699 Slovakia --
Fiona Faber 123289 589 Germany -- age req.
Jemina Koskela 108147 577 Finland -- age req.
Lotta Heikkilä 111307 577 Finland --



MPO (November 2019 PDGA Rating Update)
Current Champion Simon Lizotte Germany 8332
Current Champion MJ18 Bohdan Bílek Czech Republic 80134
Division Size 100
Number of National Spots 48
Number of Individual Spots 52
Max Ind Spots Country 10

Ranking Name PDGA Rating Country Nominated Other Division
Simon Lizotte 8332 1040 Germany x EC 1
Bohdan Bílek 80134 990 Czech Republic x EC 2
Väinö Mäkelä 59635 1029 Finland x FIN1 3
Karl Johan Nybo 28903 1026 Denmark -- (MP40) MP40
Marvin Tetzel 53117 1026 Germany x GER1 4
Seppo Paju 36744 1025 Finland x FIN2 5
Jesse Nieminen 58923 1025 Finland x FIN3 6
Jalle Stoor 8992 1023 Finland x FIN4 7
Niku Mustalammi 86034 1021 Finland --
Albert Tamm 76669 1020 Estonia x EST1 8
Jesper Lundmark 15239 1020 Sweden -- not active
Stephan Müller 4498 1020 Switzerland x (2) MP40
Mikael Räsänen 73312 1018 Finland x FIN5 9
Tony Ferro 33551 1018 Switzerland x SUI1 10
Oskari Vikström 74130 1015 Finland x (2) MJ18
Leo Piironen 36099 1015 Finland x FIN6 11
Tobias Östling 42492 1015 Sweden not active
Mikael Häme 64889 1015 Finland x FIN7 12
Niklas Anttila 91249 1015 Finland x FIN8 13
Lauri Lehtinen 82297 1015 Finland x (2) MJ18
Silver Lätt 61186 1014 Estonia x EST2 14
Linus Carlsson 82098 1014 Sweden x SWE1 15
Jerome Braun 35075 1012 Germany x GER2 16
Timo Hartmann 84690 1011 Germany -- (MJ18) MJ18
Teemu Nissinen 39696 1009 Finland --
Sylvain Gouge 8431 1009 France -- (MP40) MP40
Henric Hagman 59769 1008 Sweden x SWE2 17
Emil Dahlgren 29048 1007 Sweden x SWE3 18
Kevin Konsorr 47163 1007 Germany x GER3 19
Emile Barbe 57366 1007 Switzerland x SUI2 20
Knut Valen Håland 35070 1006 Norway x NOR1 21
Kristian Bengtsson 8677 1006 Sweden x (2) MP40
Samuel Stenman 74978 1006 Finland x (2) MJ18
Markus Källström 13150 1006 Sweden x (2) SWE4 22 MP40



Anders Swärd 5310 1005 Sweden x (2) SWE5 23 MP40
Martin Spliid 38487 1005 Denmark x DEN1 24
Antti Kotilainen 64033 1005 Finland x FIN9 25
Daniel Davidsson 76456 1005 Finland -- (MJ18) MJ18
Øyvind Jarnes 41884 1005 Norway x NOR2 26
Carl Ulvinen 59092 1005 Sweden x SWE6 27
Kristian Spliid 40430 1004 Denmark x DEN2 28
Markus Räisänen 91944 1004 Finland --
Håkon Kveseth 74569 1003 Norway x NOR3 29
Patrik Berglund 8935 1003 Sweden -- M not active
Samuel Hänninen 87964 1003 Finland x FIN10 30
Dominik Stampfer 35089 1002 Germany x GER4 31
Blær Örn Ásgeirsson 80554 1002 Iceland x (2) ISL1 32 MJ18
Tuomas Hyytiäinen 65715 1002 Finland x
Janne Hirsimäki 47516 1001 Finland -- (MP40) MP40
Joonas Kuitunen 30941 1001 Finland --
Tuomas Autio 71845 1001 Finland --
Kristian Kuoksa 107078 1001 Finland -- (MJ18) MJ18
Christian Plaue 8336 1001 Germany x GER5 33
Peter Lunde 72576 1001 Norway x NOR4 34
Felix Ban 8422 1001 France low activity
Maxime Tanghe 8399 1000 Belgium x BEL1 35
Joonas Aalto 71551 999 Finland --
Benedikt Heiß 62922 999 Germany x GER6 36
Miko Fyhr 28836 998 Finland --
Ståle Hakstad 42588 997 Norway x (2) NOR5 37 MP40
Kalle Rinne 8990 997 Finland --
Jonas Hälleblad 5309 997 Sweden x (2) MP50
Jani Nevala 58380 997 Finland --
Rickard Sköld 57981 997 Sweden x SWE7 38
Robin Villman 68626 996 Sweden x SWE8 39
Arttu Sikanen 8573 995 Finland --
Luukas Rokkanen 64917 995 Finland --
Michael Stelzer 8357 995 Germany x GER7 40
Lars Jansson 39679 995 Sweden x SWE9 41
Joona Heinänen 58926 994 Finland x
Juhani Vainio 30752 994 Finland -- (MP40) MP40
Henrik Johansen 42493 994 Sweden x SWE10 42
Peter Bygde 8558 994 Sweden -- (MP40) MP50
Joonatan Häme 64890 993 Finland --
Ville Ahokas 53538 992 Finland --
Max Regitnig 27812 992 Sweden x
Thomas Rasmussen 40431 992 Denmark -- (MP40) MP40



Mikko Ylätalo 40560 992 Finland --
Riku Vink 64853 992 Finland --
Ismo Sutela 78711 992 Finland --
Hans Tegebäck 11234 991 Sweden -- (MP50) MP50
Severi Saviniemi 80974 991 Finland -- JR
Fredrik Widehäll 30425 991 Sweden -- (MP40) MP40
Mikael Hakala 51479 991 Finland --
Jakub Knápek 68237 991 Czech Republic x CZE1 43
Antti Turpeinen 85256 990 Finland --
Eivind Bogen Brurok 127403 990 Norway -- low activity
Ville Piippo 27555 990 Finland -- (MP40) MP40
Laurenz Schaurhofer 77497 990 Austria x AUT1 44
Lauri Suominen 65606 990 Finland --
Juho Parviainen 30858 989 Finland --
Stefan Bergström 35789 989 Sweden -- M not active
Matias Söderström 39692 989 Finland --
Jakub Semerád 91925 989 Czech Republic x CZE2 45
Christian Sandström 17004 988 Sweden -- M
Henrik Abell Larsen 56281 988 Norway x NOR6 46
Dennis Possen 87464 988 Germany x GER8 47
Bonaventura Amann 87791 988 Austria x AUT2 48
Johannes Högberg 25307 987 Sweden x
Pontus Welin 34761 987 Sweden x
Tapani Aulu 44389 987 Finland --
Michal Kúdela 68577 987 Slovakia x SVK1 49
Florian Lingenhel 77589 986 Austria x AUT3 50
Anton Lindh 42715 986 Sweden x
Lauri Tammisto 44611 986 Finland --
Tobias Söderqvist 54111 986 Sweden x
Raimo Sokka 63343 986 Finland --
Jooa Saari 79887 986 Finland -- JR
Petter Alfsen 80452 986 Norway -- low activity
Carlos A. Rio 16108 986 Spain -- (MP50) MP50
Jani Kleemola 55164 986 Finland --
Tomas Svahn 106139 986 Sweden -- (MP40) MP40
Henrik Wahlman 25823 986 Sweden -- (MP40) MP40
Joakim Östling 74551 986 Sweden -- (MP40) MP40
Andre Johnsen 42232 985 Norway x NOR7 51
Saku Poikonen 75759 985 Finland --
Johannes Uotila 81533 985 Finland --
Jarkko Juntunen 83619 985 Finland --
Teemu Kaarela 86018 985 Finland --
Jan Krantz 8962 985 Sweden --



Daniel Koivunen 65993 985 Sweden --
Janek Möllhausen 122338 984 Germany x GER9 52
Jonas Brolin 8557 984 Sweden x
Oskar Persson 48786 984 Sweden x
Pasi Koivu 41251 984 Finland --
Calle Kopparmalms 59771 984 Sweden --
Topias Jokinen 81340 984 Finland -- JR
Jörg Eberts 35078 984 Germany -- (MP40) MP40
Jukka Leinonen 37207 984 Finland --
Josef Garcia 40423 984 Sweden --
Jouni Jokinen 71739 984 Finland --
Lukas Schär 35215 984 Switzerland x SUI3
Mikael Hyväri 57272 984 Finland -- M
Stanislaus Amann 87790 984 Austria x AUT4
Michael Rádl 80009 983 Czech Republic x CZE3
Martin Doerken 48377 983 Germany -- (MP40) MP40
Marko Hämäläinen 52899 983 Finland -- M
Joel Pallari 102124 983 Finland --
Christer Christiansson 4591 983 Sweden -- (MP50) MP50
Emanuel Kroll 57345 983 Germany x GER10
Pyry Joutsen 72905 983 Finland --
Erik Aalto 55183 983 Finland --
Martin Brännström 82183 983 Sweden x
Elias Gripler 79004 983 Sweden -- (MJ18) MJ18
Åke Wallbäcks 4598 982 Sweden -- (MP40) MP40
Andreas Kratky 8670 982 Sweden -- M not active
Henrik Jakobsson 93234 982 Sweden x
Victor Braun 35076 982 Germany x
Yngve Mæland 92314 982 Norway x NOR8
Jasper Heino 57280 982 Finland --
Simon Norrbom 105781 982 Sweden --
Nikolai Tsouloukidse 42859 982 Germany x
Fabian Kaune 102806 982 Germany x
Arvid Sollenby 66744 981 Sweden --
Topi Kuusisto 81771 981 Finland --
Heimir Gudbergsson 8683 981 Denmark x DEN3
Jani Ikonen 47786 981 Finland --
Jani Saukko 53384 981 Finland --
Mikko Ahjoniemi 63302 981 Finland --
Victor Grundström 8937 980 Sweden x
Jonni Rechardt 8463 980 Finland --
Daniel Ryan 45314 980 United Kingdom --
Erno Lampinen 48903 980 Finland --



Antti Mertanen 80860 980 Finland --
Mikael Pettersson 30427 980 Sweden -- (MP40) MP40
Sindre Skippervik 64452 980 Norway x NOR9
Toni Jaatinen 84795 980 Finland --
Léo Bonnamy 104569 980 France -- (MJ18) MJ18
Krystof Novak 55426 980 Czech Republic x TD
Kymen Modig 62685 980 Sweden x
Jim Andersson 53655 980 Sweden --
Andrei Betea 8316 980 Germany x
Sindre Roar Fosse 74558 979 Norway x NOR10
Eetu Jansson 70941 979 Finland --
Peder Boberg 8560 979 Sweden x
Joosep Stomma 92780 979 Estonia x EST3
Richard Kappling 44666 979 Sweden -- (MP50) MP50
Henri Perälä 52903 979 Finland --
Jan Baess 8314 978 Germany x M
Stephan Kessler 5336 978 Germany -- M not active
Erik Svensson 8978 978 Sweden -- not active
Alex Runge 68462 978 Sweden -- M
Otto Karpio 72898 978 Finland --
Matias Puikkonen 73058 978 Finland -- JR
Jens Fröhlich 78948 978 Germany --
Morten Falk 80874 978 Norway x M
Jonatan Näslund 90976 978 Sweden --
Jostein Håland 8638 978 Norway x (2) M
Chris O’Brien 34659 978 United Kingdom x (2) GBR2 MP40
Timi Järvenpää 86523 978 Finland --
Josef Berg 95050 978 Sweden x
Jonas Lindholm 8675 978 Sweden -- (MP50) MP50
Per Gylle 32927 978 Sweden -- (MP50) MP50
Elias Luukkonen 106059 978 Finland -- JR
Anders Hjortsberg 126956 978 Sweden --
Andreas Havnegjerde 43229 977 Norway x
Kristo Raik 85483 977 Estonia x EST4
Henrik Bergström 8955 977 Sweden -- (MP40) MP40
Calle Wiberg 85121 977 Sweden -- M
Veli-Pekka Luoma 50028 977 Finland -- M
Matěj Vojtík 64867 977 Czech Republic x CZE4

Tomas Ekstrom 4573 977 Sweden -- (MP50) MP50
Lucca Seipenbusch 85026 976 Germany -- (MP40) MP40
Niko Rättyä 52488 976 Finland --
Sami Mäkipörhölä 71979 976 Finland -- M
Rulle Eriksson 95621 976 Sweden -- (MJ18) MJ18



James Luton 8856 976 United Kingdom x GBR3
Timi Suni 79872 976 Finland --
Teemu Malmelin 39681 976 Finland --

Sampo Kurvonen 58583 976 Finland --
Dan Johansson 29697 976 Sweden --
Mats-Eerik Tõhk 90740 975 Estonia x EST5
Lasse Keränen 42505 975 Finland --
Patrik Eriksson 48679 975 Sweden -- (MP40) MP40
Tomas Rosenqvist 56492 975 Sweden --
Juuso Riittinen 92000 975 Finland --
Toni-Mikael Syrjänen 52973 975 Finland --

Premysl Novak 49791 975 Czech Republic x TD
Jakub Kudrna 77879 975 Czech Republic x CZE5
Torsten Baus 47146 975 Germany --

Mikael Airaksinen 91878 975 Finland --
Rasmus Tuominen 104299 975 Finland --
Ralf Hupper 47157 975 Germany x



FPO (November 2019 PDGA Rating Update)
Current Champion Henna Blomroos Finland 59227
Current Champion FJ18 Maria Asikainen Finland 86809
Division Size 36
Number of National Spots 31
Number of Individual Spots 5
Max Ind Spots Country 3

Ranking Name PDGA Rating Country Nominated Other Division
Henna Blomroos 59227 972 Finland x EC 1
Maria Asikainen 86809 886 Finland x EC 2
Kristin Tattar 73986 968 Estonia x EST1 3
Eveliina Salonen 64927 964 Finland x FIN1 4
Ragna Bygde Lewis 8559 949 Sweden x SWE1 5
Sofie Björlycke 35321 928 Sweden x (2) SWE2 6 FP40
Natalie Holloköi 4455 925 Switzerland x (2) SUI1 7 FP40
Antonia Faber 65876 924 Germany x GER1 8
Tabea Wallus 80405 923 Switzerland x SUI1 9
Maris Perendi 86494 921 Estonia x EST2 10
Heidi Laine 66599 919 Finland x FIN2 11
Katharina Gusenbauer 64253 915 Austria x AUT1 12
Birgitta Lagerholm 15916 914 Sweden -- M not active
Jenni Eskelinen 57526 914 Finland x FIN3 13
Katka Boďová 61990 911 Slovakia x SVK1 14
Wiebke Jahn 70414 908 Germany x GER2 15
Maike Lizotte 77473 907 Germany x GER3 15
Camilla Grundén 35774 905 Sweden x SWE3 16
Lykke Sandvik 99441 902 Norway x NOR1 17



MP40
Current Champion Sylvain Gouge France 8431
Division Size 40
Number of National Spots 36
Number of Individual Spots 4
Max Ind Spots Country 3

Ranking Name PDGA Rating Country Nominated
Sylvain Gouge 8431 1009 France x EC 1
Karl Johan Nybo 28903 1026 Denmark x DEN1 2
Stephan Müller 4498 1020 Switzerland x SUI1 3
Kristian Bengtsson 8677 1006 Sweden x SWE1 4
Markus Källström 13150 1006 Sweden x SWE2 5
Anders Swärd 5310 1005 Sweden x SWE3 6
Janne Hirsimäki 47516 1001 Finland x FIN1 7
Ståle Hakstad 42588 997 Norway x NOR1 8
Jonas Hälleblad 5309 997 Sweden x (2) MP50
Juhani Vainio 30752 994 Finland x FIN2 9
Thomas Rasmussen 40431 992 Denmark x DEN2 10
Fredrik Widehäll 30425 991 Sweden x 11
Ville Piippo 27555 990 Finland x FIN3 12
Stefan Bergström 35789 989 Sweden -- not active
Christian Sandström 17004 988 Sweden -- low activity
Tomas Svahn 106139 986 Sweden x
Henrik Wahlman 25823 986 Sweden x
Joakim Östling 74551 986 Sweden x

Jörg Eberts 35078 984 Germany x GER1 13
Mikael Hyväri 57272 984 Finland --

Martin Doerken 48377 983 Germany x GER2 14
Marko Hämäläinen 52899 983 Finland x
Åke Wallbäcks 4598 982 Sweden x
Andreas Kratky 8670 982 Sweden -- not active
Mikael Pettersson 30427 980 Sweden x



FP40 (November 2019 PDGA Rating Update)
Current Champion Natalie Holloköi Switzerland 4455
Division Size 28
Number of National Spots 21
Number of Individual Spots 7
Max Ind Spots Country 3

Ranking Name PDGA Rating Country Nominated
Natalie Holloköi 4455 925 Switzerland x EC 1
Sofie Björlycke 35321 928 Sweden x SWE1 2
Birgitta Lagerholm 15916 914 Sweden -- not active
Lena Klokmose 8674 886 Denmark x DEN1 low activity
Soile Mutikainen 52886 882 Finland x FIN1 4
Karin Rubin 35214 876 Switzerland x SUI1 5
Laura Nagtegaal 44969 873 Netherlands x NED1 6
Nina Rajala 103017 873 Finland x FIN2 7
Julia Burkhardt 47150 872 Switzerland x SUI2 8
Kirsi Kaikkonen 91275 870 Finland x (2) FP50
Kristiina Sylman 73830 866 Finland x (2) FP50
Niloofar Mosavar Rahmani 18750 866 Sweden x SWE2 9
Linda Emanuelsson 45159 858 Sweden x SWE3 10
Iben I. M. Blaabjerg 41991 857 Denmark x DEN2 11
Nicoletta Godbout 41296 853 Switzerland --
Pia Andersson 111514 850 Sweden x
Riitta Savolainen 55162 848 Finland x (2) FP50
Saija Anttila 90813 846 Finland x FIN3 12
Nathali Palencia 77775 837 Germany --
Marika Salmi 63322 834 Finland --
Camilla Nordhei 60262 834 Norway x NOR1 13
Nina Kiminki 47923 834 Finland --
Elsa Wallen 35581 830 Sweden -- low activity
Linda Wahlberg 107860 830 Sweden -- low activity
Annemari Lumppio 73818 829 Finland --
Ira Molnar Goricki 69639 826 Croatia x HRV1 14
Irmgard Derschmidt 47424 825 Austria x AUT1 15
Anne-Lise Lucas 91326 824 France x FRA1 16

https://www.pdga.com/player/4455


MP50 (November 2019 PDGA Rating Update)
Current Champion Hans Tagebäck Sweden 11234
Division Size 24
Number of National Spots 0
Number of Individual Spots 24
Max Ind Spots Country 4

Ranking Name PDGA Rating Country Nominated
Hans Tegebäck 11234 991 Sweden x EC 1
Patrik Berglund 8935 1003 Sweden -- not active
Jonas Hälleblad 5309 997 Sweden x SWE1 2
Peter Bygde 8558 994 Sweden x SWE2 3
Carlos A. Rio 16108 986 Spain x ESP1 4
Christer Christiansson 4591 983 Sweden x SWE3 5
Richard Kappling 44666 979 Sweden x SWE4 6
Jonas Lindholm 8675 978 Sweden x
Per Gylle 32927 978 Sweden x
Tomas Ekström 4573 977 Sweden x
Dan Johansson 29697 976 Sweden x
Mehdi Boukarabila 69452 974 France x FRA1 7
Al Fleming 8919 973 Denmark x DEN1 8
Jean-Louis Tanghe 8398 972 Belgium x BEL1 9
Mats Strömgren 13750 972 Sweden -- low activity
Patrik Axelsson 59629 972 Sweden -- low activity
Laszlo Persson 17002 969 Sweden -- not active
Robert Buzasy 4576 968 Sweden -- not active
Otfried Derschmidt 34710 968 Austria x AUT1 10
Andreas Gertsch 13808 967 Switzerland --
Kari Vesala 28830 966 Finland x FIN1 11
Søren Sejr Larsen 3277 965 Denmark x DEN2 12
Robert Delisle 14625 964 Germany x GER1 13
Jakob Burkard 29091 964 Denmark x DEN3 14
Marco Lehousse 13500 961 Belgium x BEL2 15
Torleiv Guntvedt 3290 960 Norway x NOR1 16
Alexander Müller 117773 957 Germany x GER2 17
Egil Sætren 4322 957 Norway x NOR2 18
Ingo Schnieders 47173 955 Germany -- low activity
Wolfgang Aichinger 71670 954 Austria x AUT2 19
Jouni Leskinen 8790 954 Finland x FIN2 20
Wolfgang Kraus 50396 953 Germany x GER3 21
Martin Frederiksen 3276 953 Denmark x DEN4 low activity
Niclas Holmström 109897 953 Sweden -- low activity
Klaus Kattwinkel 6097 953 Germany x GER4 23



Joakim Grahn 52639 952 Sweden --
Raimo Werme 53201 951 Sweden --
Oliver Möllemann 63512 950 Germany x
Günther Kaimberger 38444 950 Austria x AUT3 24
Marko Rauha 58384 947 Finland --
Mikke Haaranen 65555 946 Finland x FIN3 25
Jukka Määttä 73825 946 Finland --
Ralf Schlotterbeck 69741 945 Germany x
Johan Stensmar 51181 945 Sweden --
Frank Brügmann 8318 943 Germany x
Arno Lingenhel 82047 942 Austria x AUT4 26
Mikael Ålgars 96163 942 Sweden --
Frank Wulff 19179 942 Norway x NOR3 27
Rene Westenberg 28824 941 Netherlands x NED1 28
Knut Hummelvoll 76255 941 Norway x NOR4 29
Stefan Swärd 5308 940 Sweden --
Martin Fohlert 35080 940 Germany x
Robert Liljestrom 51182 940 Sweden --
Frederik Blom 3415 940 Sweden --
Tom Mathiesen 35790 940 Denmark x



FP50 (November 2019 PDGA Rating Update)
Current Champion
Division Size 9
Number of National Spots 0
Number of Individual Spots 9
Max Ind Spots Country 3

Ranking Name PDGA Rating Country Nominated
Susann Fischer 42850 890 Germany x GER1 1
Lydie Hellgren 24010 889 Denmark x DEN1 2
Christine Hellstern 3722 876 Germany x GER2 3
Sue Underwood 8806 874 United Kingdom --
Kirsi Kaikkonen 91275 870 Finland x FIN1 4
Kristiina Sylman 73830 866 Finland x FIN2 5
Birgit Lingenhel 70932 860 Austria x AUT1 6
Riitta Savolainen 55162 848 Finland x FIN3 7
Riina Kotamäki 40547 821 Finland --
Susanne Giendl 4806 804 Austria -- (cncld)
Pirjo Hollemo 80292 802 Finland x
Ritva Mustonen 120963 783 Finland --

Eve Jänes 82045 778 Estonia x EST1 8
Lykke Nordblom 45570 778 Denmark x DEN2 9
Tuire Leppänen 70691 771 Finland --
Sigrid Izzo 123296 769 Germany --
Tuija Jaako 57525 764 Finland --
Alette Vissing 38488 759 Denmark x DEN3 low activity
Lahja Määttä 94253 758 Finland --
Kaja Ets 94426 755 Estonia x EST2 12
Sinikka Bäck 113825 754 Finland --
Jaana Jaatinen 120503 751 Finland --
Florence Berthe-Pagnier 42430 749 France x FRA1 13
Virva Pääskysmäki 93487 749 Finland --
Nina Taronen 90386 748 Finland x
Paula Hiironen 80572 747 Finland --
Rie Rasmussen 34414 745 Denmark x
Asta Iljo 118824 739 Finland --
Sirpa Bäckman 98743 735 Finland --
Maija-Liisa Parviainen 94972 731 Finland --
Tuija Venäläinen 97791 730 Finland x
Tracey Hamilton 62798 725 United Kingdom -- low activity
Talvikki Aalto 108923 724 Finland --
Kate Brandal 53895 723 Norway -- not active
Tuula Alatalo-Hussein 94222 719 Finland --



Johanna Lahti 91245 705 Finland --
Marja Kontkanen 115176 704 Finland --
Ritva Huovinen 91907 695 Finland --
Nina Harjunpää 72295 690 Finland --
Mona Bjerke 45827 683 Norway -- not active
Anne Virmajoki 65334 674 Finland --
Päivi Riekki 80236 658 Finland --
Ragnhildur Kr Einarsdóttir 99750 616 Iceland --



MP60 (November 2019 PDGA Rating Update)
Current Champion Olle Samuelsson Sweden 35540 (spot in MP65)
Division Size 10
Number of National Spots 1 (hosting country)
Number of Individual Spots 9
Max Ind Spots Country 3

Ranking Name PDGA Rating Country Nominated
Derek Robins 5980 951 United Kingdom x GBR1 1
Paul Francz 3289 951 Switzerland x SUI1 2
George Braun 3704 948 Germany x GER1 3
Harri Hynönen 26424 923 Finland -- not active
Jari Hannula 95044 916 Finland x (2) MP65
Esko Jokinen 70565 907 Finland x (2) MP65
Anders Bülow 47035 910 Sweden x SWE1 4
Anders Svensson 1582 908 Sweden -- not active
Mario Tomasi 13300 906 France -- not active
Matz Råberg 66917 905 Sweden x SWE2 5
Nathanael Housh 1491 904 Belgium --
Marko Timonen 36105 901 Finland --
Olavi Koivunen 112200 898 Finland x FIN1 6
Kauko Laitala 48739 897 Finland x FIN2 7
Marion van Linden 8748 894 Netherlands x NED1 8
Karel Kolár 96360 894 Czech Republic x CZE1 9
Gerhard Fluch 52004 893 Austria x AUT1 10
Matti Alen 66585 891 Finland x (2) MP65
Markku Tohni 8567 887 Finland x FIN3 11
Alain Gerardin 8432 887 France x FRA1 12
Jaakko Ylitalo 81011 887 Finland --
Jaanus Väljamäe 48025 885 Estonia -- low activity
Andreas Wegener 42860 883 Germany x GER2 13
Erling Vestergård 44506 883 Denmark x DEN1 14
Per Christensen 119554 881 Denmark -- not active



MP65 (November 2019 PDGA Rating Update)
Current Champion
Current Champion MP60 Olle Samuelsson Sweden 35540
Division Size 9
Number of National Spots 0
Number of Individual Spots 9
Max Ind Spots Country 3

Ranking Name PDGA Rating Country Nominated
Olle Samuelssen 35540 [930] Sweden x EC 1
Terje Rørmark 8693 928 Norway x NOR1 2
Charlie Mead 1980 919 United Kingdom x GBR1 3
Jari Hannula 95044 916 Finland x FIN1 4
Esko Jokinen 70565 907 Finland x FIN2 5
Jorge Hanselmann 3654 900 France -- not active
Kauko Laitala 48739 897 Finland -- (MP60)
Leif Petterson 8971 893 Sweden x SWE1 6
Pascal Chassine 57293 891 France x FRA1 low activity
Matti Alen 66585 891 Finland x FIN3 8
Markku Tohni 8567 887 Finland -- (MP60)
Rudolf Haag 62179 880 Germany x GER1 9
Bob Mohl 1493 880 France x FRA2 10
Werner Kuster 46459 875 Switzerland x SUI1 11
Jouni Pakarinen 90326 869 Finland x
Ari Salminen 82290 861 Finland x
Björn Lindholm 8386 860 Finland --
Jukka Toikka 80457 859 Finland x
Reijo Liukkonen 83614 846 Finland --
Marek Nowak 100631 844 United Kingdom --
Franco Puliafito 5119 844 Switzerland --
Turi Küttel 46458 838 Switzerland x
Paul Kustala 47268 837 Estonia x EST1 13
Jouko Rosenqvist 26429 835 Finland --
Benjamin Schneider 5115 833 Switzerland x SUI3 14
Kari Kiuru 124254 831 Finland --
Reijo Mustonen 81826 830 Finland --
Anton Letner 81155 828 Estonia --
Kyösti Simonen 119283 821 Finland --
Pekka Louhimaa 108415 815 Finland --
Urpo Hirvasvuopio 95043 808 Finland --
Gerd-Peter Kastein 69466 807 Germany --
Patrick Bauters 80484 795 Belgium --



Team Captain Name Austria
EDGC Stanislaus Amann
EMDGC Stanislaus Amann

National Spots
Division MPO FPO MJ18 MP40 FP40
Number of Spots 2 1 1 1 1

Nomination for Individual Spots
First Name Last Name PDGA Country Division Preferred (*)
Laurenz Schaurhofer 77497 AUT MPO
Bonaventura Amann 87791 AUT MPO
Florian Lingenhel 77589 AUT MPO
Stanislaus Amann 87790 AUT MPO
Robin Binder 67693 AUT MPO
Jonas Neulinger 76356 AUT MJ18 1
Jonas Neulinger 76356 AUT MPO 2
Michael Waidhofer 82011 AUT MP40 1
Michael Waidhofer 82011 AUT MPO 2
Otfried Derschmidt 34710 AUT MP50 
Wolfgang Aichinger 71670 AUT MP50 
Günther Kaimberger 38444 AUT MP50 
Arno Lingenhel 82047 AUT MP50 
Lukas Froschauer 64252 AUT MPO
Harald Neumayr 47426 AUT MPO
Daniel Maier 53374 AUT MPO
Katharina Gusenbauer 64253 AUT FPO
Irmgard Derschmidt 47424 AUT FP40
Birgit Lingenhel 70932 AUT FP50
Susanne Giendl 4806 AUT FP50
Gerhard Fluch 52004 AUT MP60
Roland Wieland 104911 AUT MPO 2
Roland Wieland 104911 AUT MP40 1



Team Captain Name Belgium
EDGC Kevin Agten
EMDGC Kevin Agten

National Spots
Division MPO FPO MJ18 MP40 FP40
Number of Spots 1 1 1

Nomination for Individual Spots
First Name Last Name PDGA Country Division Preferred (*)
Maxime Tanghe 8399 Belgium MPO

Jean-Louis Tanghe 8398 Belgium MP50
Marco Lehousse 13500 Belgium MP50
Nathanael Housh 1491 Belgium MP60



Team Captain Name Croatia
EDGC Aleksandar Aki Vucković
EMDGC Aleksandar Aki Vucković

National Spots
Division MPO FPO MJ18 MP40 FP40
Number of Spots 1 1 1 1 1

Nomination for Individual Spots
First Name Last Name PDGA Country Division Preferred (*)
Ana Gorički 99333 Croatia FJ18
Danica Pajtak 62432 Croatia FPO
Maja Šimenc 52334 Croatia FPO
Ira Molnar Gorički 69639 Croatia FP40
Radule Mikić 62426 Croatia MP50
Mario Mesarić 81111 Croatia MP40
Tomislav Gorički 69640 Croatia MP40
Dinko Šimenc 52313 Croatia MP40
Marko Marcec 82828 Croatia MPO
Aleksandar Vuckovic 62431 Croatia MPO
Nino Durak 66496 Croatia MPO



Team Captain Name Czech Republic
EDGC Jakub Sykora
EMDGC Jakub Sykora

National Spots
Division MPO FPO MJ18 MP40 FP40
Number of Spots 2 2 2 1 1
Organizer Spots 1 1 1 1 1
Extra Organizer Spots MP60

Nomination for Individual Spots
First Name Last Name PDGA Country Division Preferred (*)
Jakub Knapek 68237 CZE MPO
Bohdan Bilek 80134 CZE MPO
Jakub Semerad 91925 CZE MPO
Michael Radl 80009 CZE MPO
Krystof Novak 55426 CZE MPO
Premysl Novak 49791 CZE MPO
Jakub Kudrna 77879 CZE MPO
Frantisek Trenz 75176 CZE MPO
Lukas Filandr 37150 CZE MP40 1
Lukas Filandr 37150 CZE MPO 2
Matej Vojtik 64867 CZE MPO
Jiri Brozek 92725 CZE MP40 1
Jiri Brozek 92725 CZE MPO 2
Jakub Dostal 78064 CZE MJ18 1
Jakub Dostal 78064 CZE MPO 2
Daniel Konecny 77759 CZE MPO
Eva Binova 69385 CZE FPO
Eliska Bartkova 86224 CZE FPO
Jarmila Havirova 62762 CZE FPO
Petr Striegler 89634 CZE MJ18
Martin Stipek 99760 CZE MJ18
Petr Haering 73836 CZE MP40
Marek Srom 100772 CZE MP40
Martin Slizek 36019 CZE MP50
Karel Kolar 96360 CZE MP60



Team Captain Name Denmark
EDGC Lars Lau Jensen
EMDGC Lars Lau Jensen

National Spots
Division MPO FPO MJ18 MP40 FP40
Number of Spots 2 1 1 2 1

Nomination for Individual Spots
First Name Last Name PDGA Country Division Preferred (*)
Martin Spliid 38487 Denmark MPO
Kristian Spliid 40430 Denmark MPO
Nicolai Michaelsen 105312 Denmark MPO
Jeppe Ask Sørensen 36474 Denmark MPO
Heimir Gudbergsson 8683 Denmark MPO
Karl Johan Nybo 28903 Denmark MP40
Thomas Rasmussen 40431 Denmark MP40
Iben I. M. Blaabjerg 41991 Denmark FP40
Lena Klokmose 8674 Denmark FP40
Al Flemming 8919 Denmark MP50
Martin Frederiksen 3276 Denmark MP50
Jakob Burkard 29091 Denmark MP50
Søren Sejr Larsen 3277 Denmark MP50
Tom Mathiesen 35790 Denmark MP50
Lydie Hellgren 24010 Denmark FP50
Lykke Nordblom 45570 Denmark FP50
Rie Rasmussen 34414 Denmark FP50
Alette Vissing 38488 Denmark FP50
Erling Vestergaard 44506 Denmark MP60



Team Captain Name Estonia
EDGC Raimo Kimmel
EMDGC Raimo Kimmel

National Spots
Division MPO FPO MJ18 MP40 FP40
Number of Spots 3 3 2 2 2

Nomination for Individual Spots
First Name Last Name PDGA Country Division Preferred (*)
Albert Tamm 76669 Estonia MPO
Silver Lätt 61186 Estonia MPO
Kristo Raik 85483 Estonia MPO
Mats-Eerik Tõhk 90740 Estonia MPO
Joosep Stomma 92780 Estonia MPO
Rasmus Metsamaa 92779 Estonia MPO
Siim Isup 79993 Estonia MPO
Martin Rotmeister 51689 Estonia MPO
Ronald Rotenberg 92577 Estonia MPO
Kristin Tattar 73986 Estonia FPO
Maris Perendi 86494 Estonia FPO
Anneli Tõugjas 85484 Estonia FPO
Mathias Villota 103114 Estonia MJ18
Karita Vinni 119557 Estonia FJ18
Eve Jänes 82045 Estonia FP50
Kaja Ets 94426 Estonia FP50
Paul Kustala 47268 Estonia MP65



Team Captain Name Finland
EDGC Tapani Aulu NB: The order is preferential. So the list should be read top to bottom in each division. 
EMDGC Tapani Aulu

National Spots
Division MPO FPO MJ18 MP40 FP40
Number of Spots 4 3 4 3 3

Nomination for Individual Spots
First Name Last Name PDGA Country Division Preferred (*)
Seppo Paju 36744 Finland MPO
Väinö Mäkelä 59635 Finland MPO
Jalle Stoor 8992 Finland MPO
Jesse Nieminen 58923 Finland MPO
Oskari Vikström 74130 Finland MPO 2
Lauri Lehtinen 82297 Finland MPO 2
Mikael Räsänen 73312 Finland MPO
Mikael Häme 64889 Finland MPO
Antti Kotilainen 64033 Finland MPO
Niklas Anttila 91249 Finland MPO
Leo Piironen 36099 Finland MPO
Samuel Hänninen 87964 Finland MPO
Henna Blomroos 59227 Finland FPO
Evelina Salonen 64927 Finland FPO
Heidi Laine 66599 Finland FPO
Oskari Vikström 74130 Finland MJ18 1
Lauri Lehtinen 82297 Finland MJ18 1
Samuel Stenman 74978 Finland MJ18
Anni Mäkelä 83540 Finland FJ18
Olivia Kindstedt 115503 Finland FJ18
Sonja Laine 96090 Finland FJ18
Ville Piippo 27555 Finland MP40 1
Juhani Vainio 30752 Finland MP40
Janne Hirsimäki 47516 Finland MP40
Soile Mutikainen 52886 Finland FP40
Kristiina Sylman 73830 Finland FP40 2
Kirsi Kaikkonen 91275 Finland FP40 2
Nina Rajala 103017 Finland FP40
Saija Anttila 90813 Finland FP40
Mikke Haaranen 65555 Finland MP50
Kari Vesala 28830 Finland MP50
Jouni Leskinen 8790 Finland MP50
Kristiina Sylman 73830 Finland FP50 1
Kirsi Kaikkonen 91275 Finland FP50 1
Riitta Savolainen 55162 Finland FP50 1
Esko Jokinen 70565 Finland MP60 2
Jari Hannula 95044 Finland MP60 2
Olavi Koivunen 112200 Finland MP60
Matti Alen 66585 Finland MP60 2
Markku Tohni 8567 Finland MP60
Kauko Laitala 48739 Finland MP60
Esko Jokinen 70565 Finland MP65 1



Jari Hannula 95044 Finland MP65 1
Matti Alen 66585 Finland MP65 1
Maria Asikainen 86809 Finland FPO
Daniel Davidsson 76456 Finland MJ18
Kristian Kuoksa 107078 Finland MJ18
Silva Saarinen 107335 Finland FJ18
Tuomas Hyytiäinen 65715 Finland MPO
Joona Heinänen 58926 Finland MPO
Jenni Eskelinen 57526 Finland FPO
Hannele Määttä 57529 Finland FPO
Marko Hämäläinen 52899 Finland MP40
Riitta Savolainen 55162 Finland FP40 2
Jari Perälä 84801 Finland MP50
Pirjo Hollemo 80292 FInland FP50
Nina Taronen 90386 Finland FP50
Harri Kivimäki 90751 Finland MP60
Jouni Pakarinen 90326 Finland MP65
Ari Salminen 82290 Finland MP65
Jukka Toikka 80457 Finland MP65



Team Captain Name France
EDGC Gérard Morin
EMDGC Gérard Morin

National Spots
Division MPO FPO MJ18 MP40 FP40
Number of Spots 2 1 1 2 1

Nomination for Individual Spots
First Name Last Name PDGA Country Division Preferred (*)
Sylvain Gouge 8431 France MP40
Mehdi Boukarabila 69452 France MP50
Felix Ban 8422 France MPO
Pascal Chassine 57293 France MP65
Leo Bonnamy 104569 France MJ18
Anne-Lise Lucas 91326 France FP40
Florence Berthe-Pagnier 42430 France FP50
Alain Gerardin 8432 France MP60
Bob Mohl 1493 France MP65



Team Captain Name Germany
EDGC Frank Hellstern
EMDGC Frank Hellstern

National Spots
Division MPO FPO MJ18 MP40 FP40
Number of Spots 3 2 1 2 1

Nomination for Individual Spots
First Name Last Name PDGA Country Division Preferred (*)
Simon Lizotte 8332 Germany MPO
Marvin Tetzel 53117 Germany MPO
Jerome Braun 35075 Germany MPO
Kevin Konsorr 47163 Germany MPO
Dominik Stampfer 35089 Germany MPO
Christian Plaue 8336 Germany MPO
Benedikt Heiß 62922 Germany MPO
Michael Stelzer 8357 Germany MPO
Jan Baess 8314 Germany MPO 1
Jan Baess 8314 Germany MP40 2
Janek Möllnhausen 122338 Germany MPO
Dennis Possen 87464 Germany MPO
Victor Braun 35076 Germany MPO
Fabian Kaune 102806 Germany MPO
Peter Erdmann 97449 Germany MPO
Jens Fröhlich 78948 Germany MPO
Tobias Pfeiffer 103630 Germany MPO
Andrei Betea 8316 Germany MPO
Emanuel Kroll 57345 Germany MPO
Nikolai Tsouloukidse 42859 Germany MPO
Ralf Hüpper 47157 Germany MPO
Jörg Eberts 35078 Germany MP40
Martin Doerken 48377 Germany MP40
Lucca Seipenbusch 85026 Germany MP40
Stefan Pientschik 70090 Germany MP40
Robert Delisle 14625 Germany MP50
Alexander Müller 117773 Germany MP50
Wolfgang Kraus 50396 Germany MP50
Klaus Kattwinkel 6097 Germany MP50
Oliver Möllemann 63512 Germany MP50
Ralf Schlotterbeck 69741 Germany MP50
Matthias Lehn 79046 Germany MP50
Frank Brügmann 8318 Germany MP50



Martin Fohlert 35080 Germany MP50
George Braun 3704 Germany MP60
Andreas Wegener 42860 Germany MP60
Rudolf Haag 62179 Germany MP65
Timo Hartmann 84690 Germany MJ18
Wiebke Jahn 70414 Germany FPO
Maike Lizotte 77473 Germany FPO
Antonia Faber 65876 Germany FPO
Susann Fischer 42850 Germany FP50
Christine Hellstern 3722 Germany FP50



Team Captain Name Hungary
EDGC Dani Hatvani
EMDGC Dani Hatvani

National Spots
Division MPO FPO MJ18 MP40 FP40
Number of Spots 1 1 1 1

Nomination for Individual Spots
First Name Last Name PDGA Country Division Preferred (*)
Tamás Kovács 71780 Hungary MPO
Bálint Kazai 53822 Hungary MPO
Dani Hatvani 31400 Hungary MP40
Erich Altoray 8580 Hungary MP40
Norbert Szabó 87734 Hungary MP40
Barnabás Józsa 63349 Hungary MP40
Péter Török 81160 Hungary MP40



Team Captain Name Iceland
EDGC
EMDGC

National Spots
Division MPO FPO MJ18 MP40 FP40
Number of Spots 2 1 1 1 1

Nomination for Individual Spots
First Name Last Name PDGA Country Division Preferred (*)
Blær Örn Ásgeirsson 80554 Iceland MJ18 1
Blær Örn Ásgeirsson 80554 Iceland MPO 2
Mikael Máni Freysson 85166 Iceland MPO
Snorri Guðröðarson 86957 Iceland MPO
Ástvaldur Einar Jónsson 63471 Iceland MPO
Þorsteinn Óli Valdimarsson 63478 Iceland MPO
Arnþór Finnsson 99337 Iceland MPO
Kristján Dúi Sæmundsson 102410 Iceland MPO
Pétur Gunnarsson 76628 Iceland MPO
Friðrik Sigurgeirsson 74074 Iceland MPO
Árni Sigurjónsson 80718 Iceland MP40
Birgir Omarsson 8612 Iceland MP40
Eyþór Örn Eyjólfsson 80717 Iceland MP40
Haukur Arnar Árnason 8800 Iceland MP40
Kolbrún Mist Pálsdóttir 84753 Iceland FPO
Guðrún Fjóla Guðmundsdóttir 117713 Iceland FPO
Guðbjörg Ragnarsdóttir 8614 Iceland FP40
Rafael Rökkvi Freysson 114816 Iceland MJ18
Andri Fannar Torfason 95409 Iceland MJ18



Team Captain Name Ireland
EDGC Niall McGinty
EMDGC Niall McGinty

National Spots
Division MPO FPO MJ18 MP40 FP40
Number of Spots 1 1

Nomination for Individual Spots
First Name Last Name PDGA Country Division Preferred (*)



Team Captain Name Italy
EDGC Charlie Pickthall
EMDGC Charlie Pickthall

National Spots
Division MPO FPO MJ18 MP40 FP40
Number of Spots 1 1 1

Nomination for Individual Spots
First Name Last Name PDGA Country Division Preferred (*)



Team Captain Name Latvia
EDGC Aigars Ancāns
EMDGC Aigars Ancāns

National Spots
Division MPO FPO MJ18 MP40 FP40
Number of Spots 1 1 1

Nomination for Individual Spots
First Name Last Name PDGA Country Division Preferred (*)
Aigars Ancans 85977 Latvia MPO
Elena Karluša 70982 Latvia FPO
Aleksandrs Ozoliņš 125655 Latvia MJ18
Ingemārs Stalšāns 123881 Latvia MJ18
Alise Olte 125406 Latvia FJ18
Anna Riekstiņa 56976 Latvia FJ18
Dainis Ruks 84099 Latvia MP40



Team Captain Name Lithuania
EDGC Darius Gricius
EMDGC Darius Gricius

National Spots
Division MPO FPO MJ18 MP40 FP40
Number of Spots 1 1 1 1

Nomination for Individual Spots
First Name Last Name PDGA Country Division Preferred (*)
Gabrielius Gricius 41934 Lithuania MPO
Mindaugas Pošius 50439 Lithuania MPO
Linas Strelkauskas 83507 Lithuania MPO
Karolis Lukoševičius 70478 Lithuania MPO
Aurelijus Zinkevičius 47549 Lithuania MPO
Darius Gricius 41932 Lithuania MP40
Miroslavas Jurgelevičius 76330 Lithuania MP50 1
Miroslavas Jurgelevičius 76330 Lithuania MP40 2
Raimondas Mikalkėnas 71644 Lithuania MP50 1
Raimondas Mikalkėnas 71644 Lithuania MP40 2
Tadas Ūselis 41940 Lithuania MP40
Mireta Jurgelevičiūtė 76331 Lithuania FPO
Svetlana Kobec 114414 Lithuania FPO
Ieva Navickaitė 97517 Lithuania FJ18 1
Ieva Navickaitė 97517 Lithuania FPO 2
Vėjas Ūselis 91882 Lithuania MJ18



Team Captain Name Netherlands
EDGC Peter Buijsrogge
EMDGC Peter Buijsrogge

National Spots
Division MPO FPO MJ18 MP40 FP40
Number of Spots 2 1 1 1

Nomination for Individual Spots
First Name Last Name PDGA Country Division Preferred (*)
Laura Nagtegaal 44969 Netherlands FP40 1
Laura Nagtegaal 44969 Netherlands FPO 2
Marion van Linden 8748 Netherlands MP60
Rene Westenberg 28824 Netherlands MP50 1
Laurens Benschop 13730 Netherlands MP50
Steven Valkenberg 81150 Netherlands MP50
Rene Westenberg 28824 Netherlands MP40 2
Bert Brader 27710 Netherlands MP40 1
Peter Buijsrogge 28282 Netherlands MP40 1
Dean Schaub 60749 Netherlands MP40
Bert Brader 27710 Netherlands MPO 2
Sander Bahnerth 29215 Netherlands MPO
Jorn Bakker 80921 Netherlands MPO
Peter Buijsrogge 28282 Netherlands MPO 2
Mark Steenhuis 50574 Netherlands MPO



Team Captain Name Norway
EDGC Erik Hammer Staalesen
EMDGC Erik Hammer Staalesen

National Spots
Division MPO FPO MJ18 MP40 FP40
Number of Spots 3 2 2 2 1

Nomination for Individual Spots
First Name Last Name PDGA Country Division Preferred (*)
Camilla Nordhei 60262 Norway FP40
Lykke Sandvik 99441 Norway FPO

Katarina Staalesen 66898 Norway FPO

Anniken Steen 109996 Norway FPO
Ståle Hakstad 42588 Norway MP40 1
Jostein Håland 8638 Norway MP40 1
Torleiv Guntvedt 3290 Norway MP50
Egil Sætren 4322 Norway MP50
Knut Hummelvoll 76255 Norway MP50
Frank Wulff 19179 Norway MP50
Terje Rørmark 8693 Norway MP65
Knut Valen Håland 35070 Norway MPO
Øyvind Jarnes 41884 Norway MPO
Håkon Kveseth 74569 Norway MPO
Peter Lunde 72576 Norway MPO
Ståle Hakstad 42588 Norway MPO 2
Henrik Abell Larsen 56281 Norway MPO
Andre Johnsen 42232 Norway MPO
Yngve Mæland 92314 Norway MPO
Sindre Skippervik 64452 Norway MPO
Sindre Roar Fosse 74558 Norway MPO
Morten Falk 80874 Norway MPO
Jostein Håland 8638 Norway MPO 2
Andreas Havnegjerde 43229 Norway MPO



Team Captain Name Poland
EDGC Michał Paszkowski
EMDGC Michał Paszkowski

National Spots
Division MPO FPO MJ18 MP40 FP40
Number of Spots 1 1 1 1 1

Nomination for Individual Spots
First Name Last Name PDGA Country Division Preferred (*)
Szymon Wącior 64071 Poland MPO
Filip Tomeczek 80349 Poland MPO
Mariusz Kielczyk 86995 Poland MPO
Adam Schneiter 65636 Poland MPO
Miłosz Boruszewski 114341 Poland MPO
Paweł Kowalczyk 76433 Poland MPO
Wojciech Starzewski 106629 Poland MPO
Łukasz Sularz 82103 Poland MPO
Michał Jarosz 87028 Poland MPO
Daniel Trzos 105437 Poland MPO
Weronika Ziemińska 89377 Poland FJ18
Joanna Kot 99508 Poland FP40
Monika Ziemińska 89376 Poland FP40
Katarzyna Hasiak 95017 Poland FPO
Marta Wącior 83666 Poland FPO
Marek Ziemiński 89375 Poland MP40
Dawid Kot 99502 Poland MP40
Jacek Kowalski 78409 Poland MP40



Team Captain Name Portugal
EDGC Bruno Gravato
EMDGC Bruno Gravato

National Spots
Division MPO FPO MJ18 MP40 FP40
Number of Spots 1 1

Nomination for Individual Spots
First Name Last Name PDGA Country Division Preferred (*)



Team Captain Name Russia
EDGC
EMDGC

National Spots
Division MPO FPO MJ18 MP40 FP40
Number of Spots 1 1 1

Nomination for Individual Spots
First Name Last Name PDGA Country Division Preferred (*)



Team Captain Name Serbia
EDGC Ivan Jakovljevic
EMDGC Ivan Jakovljevic

National Spots
Division MPO FPO MJ18 MP40 FP40
Number of Spots 1 1 1

Nomination for Individual Spots
First Name Last Name PDGA Country Division Preferred (*)
Mrgud Pajko 101364 Serbia MP40
Predrag Nikolic 119611 Serbia MPO
Ivan Jakovljevic 96981 Serbia MP40
Milan Todorovic 87739 Serbia MP40
Tijana Sotic 89685 Serbia FPO



Team Captain Name Slovenia
EDGC Bostjan Babic
EMDGC Bostjan Babic

National Spots
Division MPO FPO MJ18 MP40 FP40
Number of Spots 1 1 1 1

Nomination for Individual Spots
First Name Last Name PDGA Country Division Preferred (*)
Andreja Bernjak 109239 Slovenia FPO
Jasmina Pištan 72357 Slovenia FPO
Nejc Grašič Slovenia MJ18
Maj Pagon Slovenia MJ18
Aljaž Grašič Slovenia MJ18
Svit Savnik 83880 Slovenia MPO
Bostjan Babic 63294 Slovenia MPO
Zack Bevelacqua 105654 Slovenia MPO
Grega Triplat 72353 Slovenia MPO
Andrej Gerbec 87292 Slovenia MPO
Zmago Sobiech 106742 Slovenia MP40
Aleksander Savnik 83879 Slovenia MP40
Branko Krojs 91759 Slovenia MP40
Marjan Krištofič 127596 Slovenia MP40



Team Captain Name Slovakia
EDGC Karol Hrubjak
EMDGC Karol Hrubjak

National Spots
Division MPO FPO MJ18 MP40 FP40
Number of Spots 1 1 1 1

Nomination for Individual Spots
First Name Last Name PDGA Country Division Preferred (*)
Michal Kúdela 68577 Slovakia MPO
Marko Čačala 90203 Slovakia MJ18 1
Marko Čačala 90203 Slovakia MPO 2
Katka Boďová 61990 Slovakia FPO
Richard Kollár 61991 Slovakia MP40 1
Richard Kollár 61991 Slovakia MPO 2
Karol Hrubják 91519 Slovakia MPO
Soňa Švecová 70837 Slovakia FPO
Štefan Pócoš 95437 Slovakia MPO
Martin Krička 63190 Slovakia MP40 1
Martin Krička 63190 Slovakia MPO 2
Beáta Feilhauerová 70915 Slovakia FPO
Natália Nádaská 107508 Slovakia FJ18
Eliška Juríková 113747 Slovakia FJ18
Sára Bubánová 113748 Slovakia FJ18
Stefan Dobrev 26365 Slovakia MP40
Tomáš Mozola 103693 Slovakia MJ18



Team Captain Name Spain
EDGC Carlos Rio
EMDGC Carlos Rio

National Spots
Division MPO FPO MJ18 MP40 FP40
Number of Spots 1 1 1

Nomination for Individual Spots
First Name Last Name PDGA Country Division Preferred (*)
Carlos Rio 16108 Spain MP50
Miguel Caparrós 67177 Spain MPO
Carlos Fernández Ortega 65536 Spain MPO



Team Captain Name Sweden
EDGC Martin Rasch 42727
EMDGC David Swärd 43930

National Spots
Division MPO FPO MJ18 MP40 FP40
Number of Spots 3 2 3 2 2

Nomination for Individual Spots
First Name Last Name PDGA Country Division Preferred (*)
Linus Carlsson 82098 Sweden MPO
Henric Hagman 59769 Sweden MPO
Emil Dahlgren 29048 Sweden MPO
Kristian Bengtsson 8677 Sweden MPO 2
Markus Källström 13150 Sweden MPO 2
Anders Swärd 5310 Sweden MPO 2
Carl Ulvinen 59092 Sweden MPO
Rickard Sköld 57981 Sweden MPO
Jonas Hälleblad 5309 Sweden MPO 3
Robin Villman 68626 Sweden MPO
Lars Jansson 39679 Sweden MPO
Henrik Johanssen 42493 Sweden MPO
Max Regitnig 27812 Sweden MPO
Tobias Söderqvist 54111 Sweden MPO
Anton Lindh 42715 Sweden MPO
Pontus Welin 34761 Sweden MPO
Jonas Brolin 8557 Sweden MPO
Oskar Persson 48786 Sweden MPO
Martin Brännström 82183 Sweden MPO
Josef Berg 95050 Sweden MPO
Kymen Modig 62685 Sweden MPO
Henrik Jakobsson 93234 Sweden MPO
Simon Kappling 96353 Sweden MPO
Ragna Bygde Lewis 8559 Sweden FPO
Sofie Björlycke 35321 Sweden FPO 2
Camilla Grundén 35774 Sweden FPO
Mathilda Ringbom 77385 Sweden FPO 2
Ida Karlsson 109612 Sweden FPO
Jannike Kjellberg 111790 Sweden FPO
Elin Clarenäs 64234 Sweden FPO
Kristian Bengtsson 8677 Sweden MP40 1
Markus Källström 13150 Sweden MP40 1
Anders Swärd 5310 Sweden MP40 1



Jonas Hälleblad 5309 Sweden MP40 2
Fredrik Widehäll 30425 Sweden MP40
Henrik Wahlman 25823 Sweden MP40
Joakim Östling 74551 Sweden MP40
Tomas Svahn 106139 Sweden MP40
Åke Wallbäcks 4598 Sweden MP40
Mikael Pettersson 30427 Sweden MP40
Henrik Bergström 8955 Sweden MP40
Patrik Eriksson 48679 Sweden MP40
Jonas Hälleblad 5309 Sweden MP50 1
Peter Bygde 8558 Sweden MP50
Hans Tegebäck 11234 Sweden MP50
Christer Christiansson 4591 Sweden MP50
Richard Kappling 44666 Sweden MP50
Jonas Lindholm 8675 Sweden MP50
Tomas Ekström 4573 Sweden MP50
Per Gylle 32927 Sweden MP50
Dan Johansson 29697 Sweden MP50
Elias Gripler 79004 Sweden MJ18
Rulle Eriksson 95621 Sweden MJ18
Dennis Augustsson 98130 Sweden MJ18
Max Ringbom 91175 Sweden MJ18
Oskar Dahlin 111672 Sweden MJ18
Albin Widman 103830 Sweden MJ18
Ture Valtonen 101609 Sweden MJ18
Jesper Persson 74796 Sweden MJ18
Oscar Sellén 85726 Sweden MJ18
Sofie Björlycke 35321 Sweden FP40 1
Linda Emanuelsson 45159 Sweden FP40
Niloofar Mosavar Rahmani 18750 Sweden FP40
Pia Andersson 111514 Sweden FP40
Malin van Ham 57984 Sweden FP40
Mathilda Ringbom 77385 Sweden FJ18 1
Olle Samuelsson 35540 Sweden MP65
Leif Petterson 8971 Sweden MP65
Anders Bülow 47035 Sweden MP60
Matz Råberg 66917 Sweden MP60
Hanna Hugosson 48735 Sweden FPO
Johannes Högberg 25307 Sweden MPO
Peder Boberg 8560 Sweden MPO
Daniel Camitz 60957 Sweden MJ18
Elliot Jonsson 115601 Sweden MJ18
Victor Grundström 8937 Sweden MPO



Anton Kappling 48163 Sweden MPO



Team Captain Name Switzerland
EDGC Mark Chardonnens
EMDGC Mark Chardonnens

National Spots
Division MPO FPO MJ18 MP40 FP40
Number of Spots 2 1 1 1 1

Nomination for Individual Spots
First Name Last Name PDGA Country Division Preferred (*)
Tony Ferro 33551 Switzerland MPO
Emile Barbe 57366 Switzerland MPO
Lukas Schär 35215 Switzerland MPO
Stephan Müller 4498 Switzerland MP40 1
Martin Jenny 8446 Switzerland MP40 1
Alexander Kuster 58549 Switzerland MP40 1
Lars Jaeger 8439 Switzerland MP40 1
Raphael Dreier 51594 Switzerland MP40 1
Samuel Baumgartner 47962 Switzerland MP40 1
Paul Francz 3289 Switzerland MP60
Tabea Wallus 80405 Switzerland FPO
Natalie Holloköi 4455 Switzerland FP40 1
Julia Burkhardt 47150 Switzerland FP40
Karin Rubin 35214 Switzerland FP40
Werner Kuster 46459 Switzerland MP65
Benjamin Schneider 5115 Switzerland MP65
Turi Küttel 46458 Switzerland MP65
Stephan Müller 4498 Switzerland MPO 2
Natalie Holloköi 4455 Switzerland FPO 2
Martin Jenny 8446 Switzerland MPO 2
Alexander Kuster 58549 Switzerland MPO 2
Lars Jaeger 8439 Switzerland MPO 2
Raphael Dreier 51594 Switzerland MPO 2
Samuel Baumgartner 47962 Switzerland MPO 2
Jac Haegler 29201 Switzerland MP50
Bernard Kaeser 35209 Switzerland MP50
Christoph Robert-Nicoud 38504 Switzerland MP50
Christof Schlegel 29213 Switzerland MPO
Yannick Fernandes 46454 Switzerland MPO
Fritz Hürzeler 29211 Switzerland MP60
Iris Beyeler 35899 Switzerland FP40



Team Captain Name Ukraine
EDGC Bohdan Aleksieiev
EMDGC Bohdan Aleksieiev

National Spots
Division MPO FPO MJ18 MP40 FP40
Number of Spots 1 1

Nomination for Individual Spots
First Name Last Name PDGA Country Division Preferred (*)



Team Captain Name United Kingdom
EDGC Tom Lowes
EMDGC Tom Lowes

National Spots
Division MPO FPO MJ18 MP40 FP40
Number of Spots 2 1 1 1 1

Nomination for Individual Spots
First Name Last Name PDGA Country Division Preferred (*)
Iain McNidder 80551 UK MPO
Iain McDougall 17038 UK MPO 2
Iain McDougall 17038 UK MP40 1
Rick Rick 37024 UK MPO
Chris O’Brien 34659 UK MPO 2
Chris O’Brien 34659 UK MP40 1
Charlie Mead 1980 UK MP65
Derek Robins 5980 UK MP40 3
Derek Robins 5980 UK MP50 2
Derek Robins 5980 UK MP60 1
Charlie O’Brien 52595 UK MPO
James Luton 8856 UK MPO
Sian Lee 55999 UK FPO
Oliver Simonsen 80936 UK MPO
Jon Tweed 45313 UK MPO
Joe O’Brien 64002 UK MPO 2
Joe O’Brien 64002 UK MJ18 1
Noah Smithson 111132 UK MPO 2
Noah Smithson 111132 UK MJ18 1
Philip Blount 56712 UK MPO
Richard Hatton 8767 UK MPO 2
Richard Hatton 8767 UK MP40 1
Michael McGowan 88187 UK MP40
Matt Cutler 8836 UK MPO 2
Matt Cutler 8836 UK MP40 1
Simon Luard 8804 UK MPO 2
Simon Luard 8804 UK MP40 1
Neal Pickett 8850 UK MPO 2
Neal Pickett 8850 UK MP40 1



Team Captains Name European Countries Group II & III
EDGF Player RepresentativeEmile Barbe

Nomination for Individual Spots
First Name Last Name PDGA Country Division Preferred (*)



Division

Total number of 
individual spots in 
the division

Max. number of players 
per country (excluding 
current champs)

Current threshold in case all eligible 
players will be nominated (including 
those eligible to play in other divisions)

Rough estimate for the 
threshold for possible subsitute 
players from the waiting list

MPO 52 10 985 960-980
FPO 5 3 940 910-940
MJ18 4 3 1005 990-1000
FJ18 10 3 800 650-750
MP40 7 3 1000 980-990
FP40 8 3 870 820-850
MP50 24 4 950 920-940
FP50 9 3 810 730-760
MP60 9 3 900 880-890
MP65 9 3 890 830-870


